
 Upcoming Agenda Item(s) 

 

 
A.  Draft Agenda Item:  Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the service contract with Real Time 

Transportation Corporation to continue to provide transportation services to medical appointments 
within the city of Dallas for low-to-moderate income seniors for the period March 1, 2018 through 
September 30, 2018 - Not to exceed $242,592, from $190,000 to $432,592 - Financing: General 
Funds (city-wide) 
 

B. Draft Agenda Item:  Authorize (1) a one-year master agreement for the purchase of (a) 549 pieces 
of fleet vehicles and equipment - Austin Truck & Equipment, LTD dba Freightliner of Austin in the 
amount of $7,739,741, Sam Pack's Five Star Ford in the amount of $7,336,461, Freedom Dodge 
dba Duncanville Automotive in the amount of $3,915,044, Holt Texas, LTD in the amount of 
$3,836,090, Chastang Ford in the amount of $3,503,450, BTE Body Co., Inc. in the amount of 
$1,121,466, Freedom Chevrolet dba Duncanville Automotive in the amount of $534,680, Grande 
Truck Center in the amount of $380,778, Bond Equipment in the amount of $273,429, Rush Truck 
Centers of Texas, LP dba Rush Truck Center Dallas Light and Medium Duty in the amount of 
$259,328, and Landmark Equipment in the amount of $154,388 through the Texas Association of 
School Boards; (b) 56 pieces of fleet vehicles and equipment - Siddons Martin (city-wide) 
 

C. Draft Agenda Item:  Authorize (1) acceptance of four grants from KaBOOM! Inc., funded by Target 
Inc. for the KaBOOM! Play Everywhere Challenge Grant to create play spaces through the City of 
Dallas in the total amount of $69,000 for the following projects: Skyline Terrace-Sidewalk Sport 
Scape, K.B. Polk Play Scape, West Dallas Multi-Purpose Center Play Scape, and J. Erik Jonsson 
Library Plaza Playtime for the period March 1, 2018 through August 31, 2018; (2) receipt and deposit 
of grant funds in an amount not to exceed $69,000 into four KaBOOM! Inc. Grant Funds: $5,000 in 
the KaBOOM! Play Everywhere Grant-Skyline Terrace-Sidewalk Fund; $15,000 in the KaBOOM! 
Play Everywhere Grant-KB Polk Play Scape Fund; $24,000 in the KaBOOM! Play Everywhere Grant-
Multi-Purpose Play Scape Fund; and $25,000 in the KaBOOM! Play Everywhere Grant-Plaza 
Playtime Fund; (3) establishment of appropriations in an amount not to exceed $69,000 in four 
KaBOOM! Inc. Grant Funds: $5,000 in the KaBOOM! Play Everywhere Grant-Skyline Terrace-
Sidewalk Fund; $15,000 in the KaBOOM! Play Everywhere Grant-KB Polk Play Scape Fund; 
$24,000 in the KaBOOM! Play Everywhere Grant-Multi-Purpose Play Scape Fund; and $25,000 in 
the KaBOOM! Play Everywhere Grant-Plaza Playtime Fund; and (4) execution of the grant 
agreements - Total not to exceed $69,000 - Financing: KaBOOM! Inc. Grant Funds (Districts: 2,6,7) 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 




